Loan # 0-901046-3 MT/ 6424-B WHENERECORDED MAILS TO property in the property of the propert Security Savings and Loan 222 South 6th Street Grant For the process of the p 51482

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this.

30th day of June

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this.

19:178, among the Grantor; LAWRENCE W. HOPPER AND JEANNETTE M. HOPPER, Husband and Wife in the laws of Security Savings AND LOAN ASSOCIATION (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Security Savings AND LOAN ASSOCIATION (herein "Lender").

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of KIAMATH.

State of the control of the county of the conficual plat. Thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon:

State of Klamath County, Oregon:

State of the county of the count anum mee sarring.

All promotives undertakans thereof shall be in form asserting to be needed shall no tons a standard representation of shall recognize and sensitive and sensitive shall be policied as the content of the sample shall give from the sample shall give from the sample shall be sample shall sensitive shall be sampled to be sampled to the sample shall sensitive shall be sampled to be sampled to the sample shall sensitive shall be sampled to be sampled to the sample shall sensitive shall be sampled to the sample shall be sampled to the sampled sampled to the sampled sampled to the sampled sampled to the sampled samp The branches before a superscription of the story of the superscription of the superscri TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights,

appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (on the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Indicate the property of the panets of a least note of property.

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated.

June 30,

19.78

AND NO/100

Dollars with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on ..... August 1, 2007 more a programment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (6) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower, covenants, that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. OREGOI(-2 - 10-1 Family-16-25- - Inditerally instrument

UNIFORM COVENANT. BOTTOWER, and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

In a UNIFORM COVENANT. BOTTOWER, and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

In a UNIFORM COVENANT. BOTTOWER, BOTTOW

under paragraph 2 hereof, then forinterest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by or defend enforcement of such lien by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require; provided, that Lender receipte the such lien such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not be unreasonably with the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the number of such lien of the payment of the obligation secured by Lender receipte the payment of the obligation secured by such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the lien of force and shall include a standard mortgage

Insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair is considered. If such restoration or repair is good not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust is protected by the Borrower of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust is is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust would on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust in the excess, if any, paid Unless Lender and Borrower frust up to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust in the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the property of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust up to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust up to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust up to the sums secured by the property of the property in and to any insurance place of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the sale acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments. Borrower

and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds the recording from damage to the analysis of the state of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the sale acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property Leaseholds; Condominums; Planned Unit Development and Shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deteriorate of the property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property or condominium or 3, planned unit development. Borrower shall peed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is not a leasehold of the Property ricer is executed by Borrower development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, and specific property in the property of the property in the property of the property of the property of the property in the property of the propert

permissible under applicable laws Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action bereunder; under any make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided interest in the Property, MATICALE. Loan # 0-901046-3

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and the line and the line

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the Property is abandoned by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower or if after a state of the property is abandoned by Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make a ward or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Secured by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to large the paragraph to the paragraph and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate to notice provided herein or to (b) any notice to Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this caption of the paragraph to have been given to Borrower as provided to trust combines uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction in which the Property is located covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located overing real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located in the viole and the

ging quog. Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

| Quog. Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
| Quog. Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust and 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender's prior may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender's prior may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice of sale in the intended to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this law. Lender shall give notice of the recorded of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such Queq. Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (h) to all sums secured sale, including; but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (h) to all sums secured sale, including; but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (h) to all sums secured sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees and attorney or an including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonable including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonable including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums including that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums including that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums including that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; 'Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereof or abandonment of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, the entitled to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

12. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future: Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust because the property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any!

23. Substitute Trustee: In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

24. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used

usconding to judicinus and not general solves		figure in the second of the se
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 1966 C. LEUGE DE PROPERTORES.		of trust.  Of Parties and the China can be being a partie of order of
LOS ANGELESCOUNTY, on this Lec		Za Walley War and the same of
Day of Joly 19:71 Personally appear the above named Jeannette Hopper	LEAWRENCE	W. HOPPER  Borrower  Borrower
and acknowledged the foregoing	Clean	etam Honour
Instrument to be her voluntary act	<b>J</b> EANNETTI	EPM: HOPPER —Borrower
and deed. PRICE PRICE COLUMN TO REAL PRICE	Ysugal (rudese Migaliones) Migaliones	County ss:
On this: A HOPPER	July	19 . 7 Personally appeared the above named and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be his	s Voluntary, act a	indideed! The period is come apply to present the comment of the
(Official Seaf) いた は、1のでにまた。 計算 TPE (またて) 18 (ロップログランス (Seaf) 19 (ロップログ) 19 (ロップログランス (Seaf) 19 (ロップログ) 1	Before mé:	Charles Hargeaves
Mortin Maria propries	S (C VI ISUACIYA) S NO OLO (CSONI)	Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 107 218
Notary Public for California UE To Tauster:	ST FOR REC	ONVEYANCE A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
The undersigned is the holder of the note:	or notes secure	ONVEYANCE  d'by this Deed of Trust: Said note or notes, together
with all other indebtedness secured by this Dan	ALC TO LESS LESS	to the second se
estate now held by you under this Doed of Tex	remate denvere	reconvey, without warranty, all the
Carrier Service (1959) Proceedings of the process of the service services and the service services are the services of the service services and the service services are the services of the service services and the service services are the service services and the service services are the service service services are the service services are the		是是他是自己的自己的,但是这种的,但是这种人的,我们也是有一种的。
The control of the project of the control of the co	tero Su materiale	
OFFICIALISEAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	it Chiest ok men	
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA		
ippictos Angetes COUNTY to My comm. expires OCT 27, 1980	est Distriction	THE STATE CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE REST OF THE STATE OF THE STAT
To the state of the state bound from the state of the sta		
of tempory buggi talk model of their or allower.		
THE THE ULT DO SCOCKHOOLS THIS COMMITTED AT THE WORLD SHOW		The first the first that the property of the first terms of the first
(Space Below T	bie i ina básal al e	P. W. Martine at Transport from the Commission of the Commission o
The state of the s	very company in	
by this floor of Trian 27 and the half of head of Trian 27 and a feature of the congress of the congress of the process of the congress of the	OF OREGON:	COUNTY OF THE
5000000000000000000000000000000000000	Aug to the same of the same state of	rest ofMouhtain TitleCo
mened all enger is authorized to applied the significant of the property of the significant of the significa	೬೬೬ day of <u>ਘ</u> ಿ≟	Inly of the A. D. 19_78 at2:56 clock P.M., and
The same of the sa	rđed in Vol. 🏥	N78 NAME IN THE PARTY OF THE PA
ii ii b pinteeli naangemeeli jaineel na wag to postkeel wayning the ning m		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
otherwise ust at a cond.  are is equal to that proportion which the antient of taking it is to the fait material set to Proper.	TUGURNUU KOCYNEN	50 Directory Vital
AND INCIDENCE IN THE DESTRUCTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		Marie 1994 from the property of the succession
To all the Parish and the Common of the Comm	HAR THE CONTRACT SHEET	